

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14220/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 11/07/2006 in RSA No.1974/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out by Mr. S.K. Bansal, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner that Rejoinder Affidavit is ready and they could not serve the copy of the same to the Advocate-on-Record for the respondents only because that they could not find her address or telephone number in the Telephone Directory of the Bar Association. Office is directed to upload the telephone numbers and addresses of all Advocates on Record on the website of the Supreme Court of India.

Petitioner may file Rejoinder Affidavit before 17th April, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar