

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14220/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 11/07/2006 in RSA No.1974/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17352 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service so far SLP(C)No.17352/2006 is concerned.

However, considering the fact that the respondents are
common in both the petitions and they are represented by Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate-on-Record and have filed their
Counter Affidavit in SLP(C)No.14220/2006, Office is directed
to intimate Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta about this fact.

List the matter on 10th May, 2007.

Petitioner may file Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter
Affidavit already filed on record before the next date.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar