

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14220/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in RSA No.
1974/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KARAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL) WITH
SLP(C) NO. 17352 of 2006
(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

However, we clarify that the grant of leave will
not come in the way of the Civil Court to continue with
trial in Civil Suit No. 330/2003.

In the meanwhile, the appellant shall not be
dispossessed, except by due process of law.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master