

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2015
(Application for Early Hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1763 OF 2010

Ram Kishan

....Appellants

VERSUS

Ram Karan & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 08.02.2010.

The are two respondents and both are represented by Mr. K.K. Mohan, Advocate.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case and Counsel for the respondents has filed statement of case on behalf of Respondent No.1 only.

It is submitted tha Mr. K.K.Mohan, Counsel for the Respondents has on 25.08.2015 filed an application for early hearing of appeal and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 3 of 2015.

It is to be mentioned here that the instant appeal is tagged with C.A.No.1761 of 2010. Service is complete.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.
Office: Supreme Court, Library 2, New Delhi 110001
2. Mr. K.K. Mohan, Advocate.
K-8, Kailash Colony, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR